VPX56H2-61A001 Rev. E                             Page 1 of 15
116 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX56H2-6
1,400-Watt AC/DC Power Supply
VPX56H2-6 6U VPX AC/DC Power Supply
1,400-Watt Ruggedized, Programmable Power Supply
Plug-in Module, Conduction-Cooled, Five Outputs
Available in SOSA™ Aligned version

VPX56H2-6
1,400-Watt AC/DC Power Supply
Ordering Information
VPX56H2 -
Series 56H2 = VPX AC/DC
High Power, 1,400 Watts
6 = 6U
Form Pitch
1 = 1.0"
Battery Current
 Share
A = No Battery
B = Connected Internally to
+3.3vdc Aux
A = Not Installed
B = Installed
C = Installed VS1 – VS3 &
+3.3Vdc_+Aux
Align Key 1  Input
Voltage
Key Position /
Input Voltage Value
A = 0° (N/A)
B = 45° (N/A)
C = 90° (N/A)
D = 270° (85V to 265V)
E = 315° (160V-330V)
-  Opt Code
See Option
Code Table
Connector
Type
A = Standard VITA 62.2 Connector (without separation fins)
B = Enhanced, High Voltage VITA 62.2 Connector (with separation fins) for High Altitude
Example Part Number:  VPX56H2-61AABDCA-00
Equals VPX Power supply AC/DC, High Power (1,400 Watts), 6U. 1.0" pitch, no internal battery, current share on VS1, VS2 and VS3,
Input Voltage 85V to 265V, 3 Phase AC input, Std VPX Outputs, no additional options
Align Key 2  Input
Type
Key Position /
Input Type
A = 0° (DC)
B = 45° (N/A)
C = 90° (3 Phase)
D = 270° (N/A)
E = 315° (N/A)
Align Key 3
Output Config
Key Position /
Output
A = 0° (Std per VITA 62)
B = 45° (+12V Heavy) *Note
S = 45º (+12 Only - SOSA )*Note
*Note that both options use 45º
Refer to Mechanical Outline Drawing for
location of Alignment keys 1, 2 & 3
VPX56H2-61A001 Rev. E                             Page 15 of 15
116 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX56H2-6
1,400-Watt AC/DC Power Supply
Option Code Table
Code Description
00 Standard Unit, no additional options
01 Input Guide Keys configured at 225⁰ rotation indicating unit can be plugged in to accept either the 3-Phase AC
input or the +270Vdc Input.  Refer to ordering information Keys 1 and 2.
02 RESERVED